

PRESS RELEASE - August 22, 2024

## FLX Networks Named NJBIZ Leader in Digital Technology

**BERNARDSVILLE**, **NJ**, **August 22**, **2024** – <u>FLX Networks</u>, the innovative network revolutionizing the engagement experience between asset and wealth managers, today announced that it is a recipient of the Leaders in Digital Technology Award from NJBIZ. This program, launched in 2023, honors New Jersey-based companies and individuals who are leading innovation and excellence in the digital space.

FLX was one of a select group of companies and individuals to receive the 2024 award. This year, NJBIZ recognized that "the digital space is evolving more rapidly than ever, with artificial intelligence changing practically every facet of nearly every industry." The program celebrates companies and individuals who are making a difference in the digital realm and who have demonstrated excellence in technology leadership.

"FLX Networks is honored to receive this award from NJBIZ and to be named along with other notable companies and individuals throughout our state," said FLX Networks CEO Brian Moran. "Our tech-driven community network has grown significantly since our launch in December 2019. The AI revolution is going to have multiple waves, and it is already having a profound impact on content creation and review, education, and administrative workflows. We are excited to provide a technology solution that is digitally transforming how asset and wealth managers engage with each other through our community network and are grateful to be recognized as a leader in digital technology with this award."

FLX Networks is modernizing, simplifying, and revolutionizing the engagement for asset and wealth managers through its community network. FLX provides an integrated platform offering three business lines: our digital network, solutions, and distribution services. FLX's all-in one solution includes one integrated network, one relationship, and one invoice, and reduces vendors, costs, information sources, and inefficiency.

## **About FLX Networks**

FLX Networks solves substantial pain points shared by asset and wealth managers. We've created a single destination for aggregated insights, investment ideas, engagement, and solutions. Our members—enterprises and individuals—tailor their experience based on their business needs and goals, offering productivity, cost savings, and growth potential.

Media Contact:

FLX Networks: Mo Shafroth, morrison.shafroth@rfbinder.com, 720-470-3653